CUMBERLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

Chief of Police, Matthew ]. Benson, Ed.D.

January 2025 Arrest Log

RESIDENCE:

CHARGE:

01/01/2025 COTTON, ROBERT 54 Pawtucket, RI Violation of NCO 2" Offense
01/02/2025 FERNANDES,JORDANA 29 Lincoln, Rl Possession of Sched. 1,IL,11L,IV.V
Weapons other than Firearms
01/03/2025 BENBENEK, JEFFREY 61 Lincoln, RI DUI
01/03/2025 LACEN, INGRID 45 Cumberland, RI Driving with suspended License
4 Offense
01/03/2025 COOMBS, MATTHEW 40 Cumberland,RI Domestic Violation of NCO
Bench Warrant
01/03/2025 BEAUDOIN, BRIAN 42 Cumberland,RI  Drivingwith suspended License
4% Offense
01/04/2025 IKRAM, AMMAR 18 Lincoln, Rl Driving with suspended License
4t Offense
Felony Shoplifting
01/07/2025 DESCY, DEEANNA 36 Cumberland, RI Conspiracy
Habitual Offender
01/07/2025 CARTER, ERIKA 35  Cumberland, RI Bench Warrant
01/08/2025 PUERTA, NATALIE 29 Pawtucket, RI Bench Warrant
SRV m
01/09/2025 MEDEIROS,JOSEPHIR 48  EastProvidence, R Domestic Violation of NCO'3
Offense X2
Reckless Driving/Eluding Police
01/09/2025 CLEMETSON, KAMERON 20 Lincoln, RI Driving with suspended License
4th Offense
Driving with suspended License
01/10/2025 BENJAMIN, JALEIL 29 Woonsocket, RI "
4 Offense
01/12/2025 MOORE, ABE 70 Woonsocket, RI DUI
01/14/2025 PARRA, ALEXANDER 32 Cumberland,RI  Drving with suspended License
4t Offense
Larceny over $1500
01/14/2025 CHANDLER, KATELYN 44 Pawtucket, RI Resisting Arrest
Disorderly Conduct
Possession of Stolen Vehicle
01/14/2025 MCKINNEY, CHANCE 23 Cranston RI

Fugitive from Justice

1379 Diamond Hill Road, Cumberland, RI 02864 | P.401-333-2500 | F. 401-334-2049



01/15/2025

01/15/25

01/16/25

01/17/25

01/21/2025

01/23/2025

01/23/2025

01/24/2025

01/25/2025

01/26/2025

01/27/2025

01/28/2025

01/30/2025

01/30/2025

CUMBERLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT
Chief of Police, Matthew ]. Benson, Ed.D.

PIETRUNTI, KRISTEN

COSME, ALEXA

AMBERS, NEVAEHA

YANKEE, ELIZABETH

MOWRY, CAMERON ISIAH

COHEN, MARQUIS

RIVERA, NATACHIA

PIKE, JAMES JR

SANCHEZ, THOMAS

KENT, SEAN

WADE, CAMERON

DEPOINTE, STEVAN

MILLER, AZIAH

BARR, CLIFFTON SR

39

23

20

62

21

31

39

32

33

33

23

54

23

45

Lincoln, RI

Woonsocket, RI

Pawtucket, RI

Cumberland, RI

Cumberland, RI

Attleboro, MA

Manville, RI

Cumberland, RI

Pawtucket, RI

Pawtucket, RI

Cumberland, RI

Cumberland, RI

Providence, RI

Woonsocket, RI

Possession of Sched. L,IL1I1,1V,V
Obstructing Officer in
Execution of Duty

Duty to Stop Accident
Attended Vehicle
Embezzlement/Fraudulent
Conversion

Bench Warrant

Felony Assault X2

Domestic Violation of NCO X2
Simple Assault

Disorderly Conduct

Bench Warrant

Driving with suspended License
4t Offense

Obstructing Officer in
Execution of Duty

Resisting Arrest

Disorderly Conduct
MANUF/DEL/ POSS with Intent
to Deliver SCH I/l X2

Domestic Simple Assault
Domestic Relinquish Telephone
Domestic Disorderly Conduct

DUI

Reckless Driving/ Eluding Police
Officer

Domestic Simple Assault
Domestic Disorderly Conduct
Driving with suspended License
4th Offense

Bench Warrant

Driving with suspended License
4th Offense

1379 Diamond Hill Road, Cumberland, RI 02864 | P.401-333-2500 | F. 401-334-2049



CUMBERLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT
Chief of Police, Matthew ]. Benson, Ed.D.

Breaking/Entering Business/

Public Place with Felonious
01/31/2025 STONE, TROY 39 Cumberland, RI Intent X4
Possessing Burglary Tools
Fugitive From Justice
Obstructing Officer in
Execution of Duty
Disorderly Conduct
Resisting Arrest

01/31/2025 WILDING, KENNETH 45 Central Falls, RI

1379 Diamond Hill Road, Cumberland, RI 02864 | P.401-333-2500 | F. 401-334-2049





