



**CUMBERLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT**  
*Chief of Police, Matthew J. Benson, Ed.D.*

**January 2025 Arrest Log**

DATE:	NAME:	AGE:	RESIDENCE:	CHARGE:
01/01/2025	COTTON, ROBERT	54	Pawtucket, RI	Violation of NCO 2 <sup>nd</sup> Offense
01/02/2025	FERNANDES, JORDAN A	29	Lincoln, RI	Possession of Sched. I,II,III,IV,V Weapons other than Firearms
01/03/2025	BENBENEK, JEFFREY	61	Lincoln, RI	DUI
01/03/2025	LACEN, INGRID	45	Cumberland, RI	Driving with suspended License 4 <sup>th</sup> Offense
01/03/2025	COOMBS, MATTHEW	40	Cumberland, RI	Domestic Violation of NCO Bench Warrant
01/03/2025	BEAUDOIN, BRIAN	42	Cumberland, RI	Driving with suspended License 4 <sup>th</sup> Offense
01/04/2025	IKRAM, AMMAR	18	Lincoln, RI	Driving with suspended License 4 <sup>th</sup> Offense
01/07/2025	DESCY, DEEANNA	36	Cumberland, RI	Felony Shoplifting Conspiracy Habitual Offender
01/07/2025	CARTER, ERIKA	35	Cumberland, RI	Bench Warrant
01/08/2025	PUERTA, NATALIE	29	Pawtucket, RI	Bench Warrant
01/09/2025	MEDEIROS, JOSEPH JR	48	East Providence, RI	Domestic Violation of NCO 3 <sup>rd</sup> Offense X2
01/09/2025	CLEMETSON, KAMERON	20	Lincoln, RI	Reckless Driving/Eluding Police Driving with suspended License 4 <sup>th</sup> Offense
01/10/2025	BENJAMIN, JALEIL	29	Woonsocket, RI	Driving with suspended License 4 <sup>th</sup> Offense
01/12/2025	MOORE, ABE	70	Woonsocket, RI	DUI
01/14/2025	PARRA, ALEXANDER	32	Cumberland, RI	Driving with suspended License 4 <sup>th</sup> Offense
01/14/2025	CHANDLER, KATELYN	44	Pawtucket, RI	Larceny over \$1500 Resisting Arrest Disorderly Conduct
01/14/2025	MCKINNEY, CHANCE	23	Cranston RI	Possession of Stolen Vehicle Fugitive from Justice



**CUMBERLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT**  
*Chief of Police, Matthew J. Benson, Ed.D.*

				Possession of Sched. I,II,III,IV,V Obstructing Officer in Execution of Duty
01/15/2025	PIETRUNTI, KRISTEN	39	Lincoln, RI	Duty to Stop Accident Attended Vehicle
01/15/25	COSME, ALEXA	23	Woonsocket, RI	Embezzlement/Fraudulent Conversion
01/16/25	AMBERS, NEVAEHA	20	Pawtucket, RI	Bench Warrant
01/17/25	YANKEE, ELIZABETH	62	Cumberland, RI	Felony Assault X2 Domestic Violation of NCO X2 Simple Assault Disorderly Conduct
01/21/2025	MOWRY, CAMERON ISIAH	21	Cumberland, RI	Bench Warrant
01/23/2025	COHEN, MARQUIS	31	Attleboro, MA	Driving with suspended License 4 <sup>th</sup> Offense
01/23/2025	RIVERA, NATACHIA	39	Manville, RI	Obstructing Officer in Execution of Duty Resisting Arrest Disorderly Conduct
01/24/2025	PIKE, JAMES JR	32	Cumberland, RI	MANUF/DEL/ POSS with Intent to Deliver SCH I/II X2
01/25/2025	SANCHEZ, THOMAS	33	Pawtucket, RI	Domestic Simple Assault Domestic Relinquish Telephone Domestic Disorderly Conduct
01/26/2025	KENT, SEAN	33	Pawtucket, RI	DUI
01/27/2025	WADE, CAMERON	23	Cumberland, RI	Reckless Driving/ Eluding Police Officer
01/28/2025	DEPOINTE, STEVAN	54	Cumberland, RI	Domestic Simple Assault Domestic Disorderly Conduct
01/30/2025	MILLER, AZIAH	23	Providence, RI	Driving with suspended License 4 <sup>th</sup> Offense Bench Warrant
01/30/2025	BARR, CLIFFTON SR	45	Woonsocket, RI	Driving with suspended License 4 <sup>th</sup> Offense



## CUMBERLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

*Chief of Police, Matthew J. Benson, Ed.D.*

01/31/2025	STONE, TROY	39	Cumberland, RI	Breaking/Entering Business/ Public Place with Felonious Intent X4 Possessing Burglary Tools Fugitive From Justice
01/31/2025	WILDING, KENNETH	45	Central Falls, RI	Obstructing Officer in Execution of Duty Disorderly Conduct Resisting Arrest